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1. 

2. 

SI.No.Designation 
Professor 

3. 

4. 

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates (eligibility as per guideline of National 
Medical Commission (NMC) for the following post and department of Tripura Medical 
College & Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital. Interested candidates are requested to send their 
applications along with CV and relevant documents through official email 
tmc.agt@gmail.com or by post or physically to the office of the Principal, Tipura Medical 
College & Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital, so as to reach the Office of the Principal by 26 

September 2023. 

5. 

TRIPURA MEDOICAL COLLEGE & 
Dr. B. R AMBEDKAR MEMORIAL TEACHING HOSPITAL 

6. 

(Managed by a Soclety registered under Soceties Regdstratlon Act 1860 having 

7. 

Registratton No 3770 of 2009) 
Haparda, Agartala, West Tripum-799 014 Telefax -0381-237-3143/237-6657 /2374144, Website:- www.tmcnic.in 

8. 

Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Senior Resident 

RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION. 

Senior Resident 
(MD/ DNB) 
Assistant Professor 

(MD/ DNB) 
Professor 

Associate 

Associate Professor 

Salary is negotiable. 

Assistant Professor 

Dated 11h September 2023 

Department 

Kmail ;-tmcagt@gmall.com 

Pathology 

Paediatrics 

Community Medicine 

Anesthesiology 

No. of posts. 

(Prof. Arindam Datta) 
Principal, 

Tripura Medical College & 
Dr. BRAMJeaching Hospital Principil 

Tripura Medcal College & 
Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital. 

01 

02 

01 

01 
02 

01 
01 
01 
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